million and the Company intends to apply such net proceeds as general working capital and
to finance the payment of the registered capital of Guangzhou YBDS and Beijing Yunbo, its
wholly owned subsidiaries in the PRC.

– 2 –

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before completion of the Placing;
(ii) as at the date of this announcement following completion of the Placing but before
subscription of any Warrant Shares by holders of the Warrants; and (iii) immediately after
completion of the Placing and subscription of the Warrant Shares by holders of the Warrants
in full (assuming that there will be no further changes in the issued share capital of the
Company prior to such subscription) are as follows:

Immediately before
completion of the Placing

As at the date of
this announcement following
completion of the Placing but

before subscription of
any Warrant Shares by
holders of the Warrants

Immediately after
completion of the Placing and
subscription of the Warrant

Shares by holders of
the Warrants in full

No. of Shares
Approximate

% No. of Shares
Approximate

% No. of Shares
Approximate

%

Happy On Holdings Limited
(Note) 537,888,771 68.85 537,888,771 59.35 537,888,771 53.99

Public

Placees – – 125,000,000 13.79 125,000,000 12.55

Holders of Warrants – – – – 90,000,000 9.03

Other Public 243,361,229 31.15 243,361,229 26.85 243,361,229 24.43

Sub-total 243,361,229 31.15 368,361,229 40.65 458,361,229 46.01

Total 781,250,000 100.00 906,250,000 100.00 996,250,000 100.00

Note: The entire issued share capital of Happy On Holdings Limited is beneficially owned by Mr. Chan Foo

Wing.

By Order of the Board
Yunbo Digital Synergy Group Limited

Yau Hoi Kin
Director

Hong Kong, 27 March 2013

– 3 –

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Yau Hoi
Kin, Mr. Kwong Wai Ho Richard and Dr. Huang Youmin; the non-executive director of the
Company is Mr. Hsu Chia-Chun; and the independent non-executive directors of the Company
are Dr. Chow Ka Ming, Jimmy, Mr. Liu Zhiquan and Dr. Wong Wing Lit.

This announcement, for which the directors of the Company collectively and individually